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Dear Grade 7 Parents,

Control tests will be written over two weeks.

26 June 2020

ALl Learners are requested to be present at school throughout the duration of the tests.

The timetable is as follows:

Mon - 20 July - English/Afrikaans (Main Language)
Tues - 21July - Technology

Wed - 22 July - Maths

Thur - 23 July - isizulu

Fri - 243July - English/Afrikaans (FAL)

Mon - 27July - EMS

Tues - 28 July - Social Sciences

Wed - 29 July - NS

* Please Look after your class workbook

*No textbook will be going home

*Learners will prepare for tests using summary notes in classwork books

Thank you,

RS G MARAIS
PRINCIPAL DEPT. HEAD

/ MRS L ROL
DEPT. HEAD
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26 June 2020

Dear Parents,
Control tests will be written over one week.

ALl Learners are requested to be present at school throughout the duration of the tests.

The timetable is as follows:

Mon - 7Sept - English/Afrikaans (Main Language)
Tues - 8 Sept - Social Sciences
Wed - 9 Sept - Maths
Thur - 10 Sept - NSandTech - Gr 4-6
NS - Gr7only
Fri - M Sept - English/Afrikaans (FAL)

* Please Look after your class workbook

*No textbook will be going home

*Learners will prepare for tests using summary notes in classwork books

Thank you, c o~

~—MROEMILON ZIMRS G MARAIS
PRINCIP A L DEPT. HEAD DEPT. HEAD
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Dear Parents,

26 June 2020

Examinations will be written over one week for Gr 4-6 and over two weeks for Gr7.

ALl learners are requested to be present at school throughout the duration of the exams.

The timetable is as follows:

Thur - 5 Nov - EMS - Gr7only
Fri - 6Nov = Tech - Gr7only
Mon - 9 Nov - English/Afrikaans (Main Language)
Tues - 10 Nov - Social Sciences
Wed - 1 Nov - Maths
Thur - 12 Nov = NSand Tech - Gr 4-6
NS - Gr7only
Fri - 13 Nov - English/Afrikaans (FAL)

* Please Look after your class workbook

*No textbook will be going home

*Learners will prepare for exams using summary notes in classwork books

Thank you,
X
MR DF MILLIN MRS G MARAIS
PRINCIPAL DEPT. HEAD

/ MRS L ROL
DEPT. HEAD



